

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2011

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

1300 AVE I NW

CONCERNING THE PRO	PE	RT	ΥA	Т				СН	ILD	RE	SS	s, TX 79201				
DATE SIGNED BY SELI	.ER	AN.	ΝD	IS N	101	ГА	SL	IBSTITUTE FOR A	NY	IN	SPE	NDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE ECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER ER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER				
Seller his kis not on	ccup	oyin 1.2	g tl	ne Pi 3	rop: or	erty	. If nev	unoccupied (by Sel er occupied the Pro	ler), peri	ho ty	w lo	long since Seller has occupied the Property?				
Section 1. The Propert	ty h	as 1	the	iten	ıs r	nar	kec	i below: (Mark Yes	(Y)	, N	lo (l dete	N), or Unknown (U).) ermine which items will & will not convey.				
Item	ĪΥ	N	U	1 1	Ite	em		<u>·</u>	Υ	N	U	Item Y N U				
Cable TV Wiring			 		Li	qui	d Pi	ropane Gas:		_	1	Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder				
Carbon Monoxide Det.			1		-L	.P (Com	nmunity (Captive)		L		Rain Gutters				
Ceiling Fans					-L	P c	n P	roperty		1	1	Range/Stove				
Cooktop	-				Н	ot 1	ub			1		Roof/Attic Vents				
Dishwasher					ln	ter	com	System		4	1	Sauna				
Disposal	7				Μ	icro	wa	ve	1			Smoke Detector				
Emergency Escape	Ī				0	utd	oor	Grill				Smoke Detector – Hearing				
Ladder(s)		4								4	<u> </u>	Impaired				
Exhaust Fans		1.	ł		P	atio	/De	cking		1	<u> </u>	Spa				
Fences			1		Р	lum	bin	g System	1			Trash Compactor				
Fire Detection Equip.		1/	1		P	ool		-		V	1	TV Antenna				
French Drain		V	1		P	ool	Equ	uipment		V	1	Washer/Dryer Hookup				
Gas Fixtures	1	1			P	ool	Ма	int. Accessories		L	ł	Window Screens				
Natural Gas Lines Pool Heater						Hea	ater		1	<u> </u>	Public Sewer System					
Item					Υ	N	U			A	ddi	itional Information				
Central A/C				1												
Evaporative Coolers					w		number of units:									
Wall/Window AC Units					1		number of units:									
Attic Fan(s)							if yes, describe: _									
Central Heat					<u> </u>			electric gas number of units:								
Other Heat					w		if yes, describe:									
Oven					V			number of ovens: delectric gas other:								
Fireplace & Chimney					لمحمرا		□ wood □ gas logs □ mock □ other:									
Carport					V			□attached 🕱 n		-						
Garage					1			☑ attached ☐ not attached								
Garage Door Openers				1			number of units: number of remotes:									
Satellite Dish & Controls					/			□ owned Deased from Direct TV								
Security System						owned leased from										
Water Heater					_	L		☐ electric ☐ gas ☐ other: number of units:								
Water Softener					~		owned leased from									
Underground Lawn Sprinkler						1/		automatic manual areas covered:								
Septic / On-Site Sewer	Fac	ility				V		if yes, attach Infor	mat	ion	Ab	oout On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407)				
(TAR-1406) 9-01-11			In	itiale	d b	y: \$	Sell	er: 🗸 \iint ,		ar	id B	Buyer:, Page 1 of 5				

1300 AVE I NW

Concerning the Property a				HILDRE					
Water supply provided by	:⊠icity 🗖 w	ell 🗍 MUD	🛮 со-ор	unki	nown	□ ∘	ther:		
Was the Property built be	efore 1978?	ves □no	unkn	own		_			
(If yes, complete, sig					d paint	haz	ards).		
							years (app	roxim	ate)
ls there an overlay roof c	overing on the	Property (shir	igles or i	oof cove	ring pla	ced	over existing shingles or roof of	overir	ng)?
jyes ino poiunkno		, , ,	•		σ,				
, ~		ne lieted in this	Section	1 that a	re not i	n wa	orking condition, that have defe	ets. or	are
need of renair? Hves	IN no If yes	describe (attac	ch additio	onal shee	ts if ne	cess	sary):	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
need of repair : Liyes	Ajilo ii yes,	acsonbe (anac	on addition	Jilai onco		-	,		
			or malfu	nctions	in any	of t	he following?: (Mark Yes (Y)	f you	are
aware and No (N) if you					-11	_		- 157	1.7
Item	YN	Item			YN	ŀ	ltem	\dashv^{Y}	N
Basement		Floors			44	L	Sidewalks	$-\!\!\!\!+\!\!\!\!\!-$	
Ceilings		Foundation			V	L	Walls / Fences	-	1
Doors	V	Interior Wal	ls		U	Ļ	Windows	$-\!$	14
Driveways	V	Lighting Fix	tures			Ļ	Other Structural Components		14
Electrical Systems		Plumbing S	ystems			L			Ш
Exterior Walls	- V	Roof			V				
If the answer to any of the	e items in Sect	tion 2 is yes, e	xpıaın (a	ittach add	iitionai	sne	ets if necessary):		—
you are not aware.)	AL WATER								
Condition			YN	Condi				- Y	N
Aluminum Wiring	-	Previous Foundation Repairs Previous Roof Repairs					H		
Asbestos Components		Other Structural Repairs				-4	H		
Diseased Trees: oa	- 1						╢		
Endangered Species/Ha	6	Radon Gas Settling					+		
Fault Lines							+		
Hazardous or Toxic Wa	ISTE			Soil Movement Subsurface Structure or Pits					+
Improper Drainage	Carings		4	Underground Storage Tanks					+
Intermittent or Weather	Springs		-	Unplatted Easements					+
Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Le	and Based Dt L	Jazarde		Unrecorded Easements				 	#
Encroachments onto the		lazaius		Urea-formaldehyde Insulation					+
Improvements encroact		nronerty			Water Penetration				##
Located in 100-year Flo	property			Wetlands on Property					
Located in Floodway	очрічні				Wood Rot				
Present Flood Ins. Cove	erage					ition	of termites or other wood		$\uparrow \downarrow$
(If yes, attach TAR-141	•		V	1			s (WDI)		
Previous Flooding into t	the Structures			Previo	us trea	tme	nt for termites or WDI		
Previous Flooding onto		TV.		Previous termite or WDI damage repaired					
Previous Fires						lamage needing repair		1	
Previous Use of Premis	ses for Manufa	cture					Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa	*	
of Methamphetamine									5
(TAR-1406) 9-01-11	Initiale	ed by: Seller: _	N M	,				age 2	of 5
Produced w	ith zipForm® by zipLo	ogix 18070 Fifteen M	lile Road, Fr	aser, Michiga	n 48026	<u>ww</u>	w.zipl.ogix.com 1300) AAVE	INW

1300 AVE I NW

Conce	ernin	g the Property atCHILDRESS, TX 79201
If the	answ	rer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
6 U	Uesi	Replaced in 2009 garage wall + foundation Reflaced
which	h has	*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, so not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes not less, explain (attach additional sheets if
not a	ware	
	XI N	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
□ }	×į.	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: Manager's name: Phone: Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: mandatory voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$) no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
	XI.	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
	X	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
	Þ	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
	XI.	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
	XÍ.	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
□ \$	Ą	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
	X	Any rainwater harvesting system connected to the property's public water supply that is able to be used for indoor potable purposes.
If the	ansv	ver to any of the items in Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
		MV.
(TAR	-140	3) 9-01-11 Initialed by: Seller: 🖊 📈 , and Buyer:, Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Prop	perty at		1300 AVE I NW DRESS, TX 79201	
Section 6. Seller	⊓has ⊠has	not attached a survey of the	Property.	
Section 7. Within regularly provide i	the last 4 yea	rs, have you (Seller) receive	ed any written inspection repo inspectors or otherwise perm	
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
Section 8. Check Ճ Homestead □ Wildlife Mana	any tax exemp	•	from inspectors chosen by the rrently claim for the Property: Disabled Disabled Veteran Unknown	· buyer.
			ors installed in accordance wi ☐ unknown ☐ no ☑ yes. If	
(Attach additional sh	neets if necessar	у):		_
smoke detec which the dv know the bu	ctors installed in velling is located	accordance with the requiren I, including performance, locati irements in effect in your area	e-family or two-family dwellings nents of the building code in effe ion, and power source requireme n, you may check unknown abov	ect in the area in nts. If you do not
of the buyer evidence of the buyer m specifies the	's family who wil the hearing impa nakes a written a locations for in	I reside in the dwelling is hean airment from a licensed physici request for the seller to insta	the hearing impaired if: (1) the buing-impaired; (2) the buyer gives ian; and (3) within 10 days after till smoke detectors for the hear ree who will bear the cost of ins	the seller written he effective date, ing-impaired and
			he best of Seller's belief and that information or to omit any materi	
, M.				
Signature of Seller	Jeal	04/19/2013 Date Sign	nature of Seller	Date
Printed Name: GAY	LE F. SEAL	•	nted Name:	- Julio

Initialed by: Seller: ____, ____ and Buyer: __

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11

Page 4 of 5

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <u>www.txdps.state.tx.us</u>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (4) The following providers currently provide service to the property:

()	71	
	Electric: TXV	phone #:
	Sewer: <u>City</u>	
,	Water: <u>Cify</u>	phone #:
	Cable: Pirect TV	phone #:
•	Trash: City	phone #:
	Natural Gas: <u>PHM05</u>	phone #:
	Phone Company: AT+T	phone #:
	Propane:	phone #:
The u	indersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing	ı notice.
Signa	ature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date
•	ed Name:	Printed Name:

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11 Page 5 of 5



ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CO	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	1300 A	VE I NW	CHILDRESS
			(Street Ad	idress and City)
Α.	residential dwelling was built prior to 19 based paint that may place young children may produce permanent neurological behavioral problems, and impaired memseller of any interest in residential real based paint hazards from risk assessment known lead-based paint hazards. A risk prior to purchase."	78 is notified the ren at risk of de damage, incluory. Lead poiso property is recents or inspection assessment or	nat such propert eveloping lead iding learning ning also poses quired to provid ons in the selle inspection for p	in residential real property on which a by may present exposure to lead from lead-poisoning. Lead poisoning in young children disabilities, reduced intelligence quotient, is a particular risk to pregnant women. The le the buyer with any information on leader's possession and notify the buyer of any possible lead-paint hazards is recommended
В.	NOTICE: Inspector must be properly cert SELLER'S DISCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT A (a) Known lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint an	ND/OR LEAD-BA	ASED PAINT HA	ZARDS (check one box only):
	(b) Seller has no actual knowledge of the composition of the composition (a) Seller has provided the purch and/or lead-based paint hazards	ETO SELLER (cl aser with all a	neck one box onl vailable records	ly): and reports pertaining to lead-based paint
c	(b) Seller has no reports or reco Property. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only):	rds pertaining to	o lead-based pa	aint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the
0.	 1. Buyer waives the opportunity to c lead-based paint or lead-based pain 2. Within ten days after the effective selected by Buyer. If lead-based 	t hazards. date of this cor paint or lead-b	ntract, Buyer ma ased paint haz	spection of the Property for the presence of ay have the Property inspected by inspectors ards are present, Buyer may terminate this ffective date of this contract, and the earnest
D.	BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check as 1. Buyer has received copies of all info 2. Buyer has received the pamphlet Pro	rmation listed ab	ove.	our Homo
E.	BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Broke (a) provide Buyer with the federally addendum; (c) disclose any known lead- records and reports to Buyer pertaining provide Buyer a period of up to 10 day	ers have informed approved pame based paint and to lead-based s to have the l	ed Seller of Sel phlet on lead /or lead-based paint and/or lea Property inspect	ller's obligations under 42 U.S.C. 4852d to: poisoning prevention; (b) complete this paint hazards in the Property; (d) deliver all ad-based paint hazards in the Property; (e) ed; and (f) retain a completed copy of this
F.	addendum for at least 3 years following the CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The best of their knowledge, that the information	following person	s have reviewe	d the information above and certify, to the courate.
			1.40	24 Sele 04/19/2013 Date
Βι	ıyer	Date	Seller GAYLE F.	,
Βι	iyer	Date	Seller	Date
				04/19/2013
Ot	her Broker	Date	Listing Broke	
	forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this	contract form only. It	FREC forms are inte ny provision in any	for use only with similarly approved or promulgated ended for use only by trained real estate licensees, specific transactions. It is not suitable for complex -3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov)

TREC No. OP-L